
New Haven (6-2 , 4-1) -vs- Assumption (6-2 , 5-1)
10/29/2022 at Worcester, Massachusetts (Brian Kelly '83 Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 01:01 PM   End of Game: 03:44 PM   Duration: 02:43
Referee: Cardorette,Steve   Line Judge: Nesbit,Keith   Side Judge: Chang,Marcus   Umpire: Tabon,Joshua
Back Judge: Keyes,Ted   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Filosa,Chris   Field Judge: Dubish,Ed
Wind: NE 5mph   Weather: Sunny

Date: 10/29/2022
Site: Worcester, Massachusetts (Brian Kelly '83 Stadium)
Attendance: 884

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
UNH 7 6 0 0 13
ASM 7 7 0 0 14

Qtr Time Scoring Play UNH ASM
1st 12:41 ASM - Sieger,Quinn 23 yd pass from Cady,Jake (Chodak,Nicholas kick) 5 plays, 70 yards, TOP 02:11 0 7

1st 10:23
UNH - Holmes,Dev 39 yd pass from Degenhardt,Connor (DeSimone,Vincenzo kick) 3 plays, 50
yards, TOP 02:18 7 7

2nd 14:09 UNH - Holmes,Dev 29 yd pass from Degenhardt,Connor ( ) 7 plays, 63 yards, TOP 03:00 13 7
2nd 05:03 ASM - Neal,Berrell 8 yd run (Chodak,Nicholas kick), 7 plays, 46 yards, TOP 02:55 13 14



Team Statistics UNH ASM
FIRST DOWNS 21 10
    Rushing 4 5
    Passing 12 5
    Penalty 5 0
NET YARDS RUSHING 74 151
    Attempts 33 30
    Avg. Per Rush 2.2 5.0
    Rushing TDs 0 1
    Yards Gained 98 155
    Yds. Lost 24 4
NET YARDS Passing 212 126
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 20-40-0 9-19-1
    Avg. / Att. 5.3 6.6
    Avg. / Comp. 10.6 14.0
    TDs 2 1
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 286 277
    Plays 73 49
    Avg. / Play 3.9 5.7
    Fumbles - Lost 1-1 1-0
    Penalties - Yards 9-80 13-126
PUNTS-YARDS 5-192 8-341
    Avg. / Punt 38.4 42.6
    Net / Punt 37.6 38.4
    Inside 20 2 4
    50+ Yards 0 2
    Touchbacks 0 1
    Fair Catch 3 1
KICKOFFS-YARDS 3-164 3-121
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 54.7 40.3
    Net Yards / Kickoff 39.3 29.0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 4-14-0 1-4-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 3.5 4.0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 2-34-0 3-46-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 17.0 15.3
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 1-0-0 0-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 35:46 24:14
        1st Quarter 8:52 6:08
        2nd Quarter 6:53 8:07
        3rd Quarter 10:35 4:25
        4th Quarter 9:26 5:34
    3rd Down Conversions 4 of 15 3 of 12
    4th Down Conversions 3 of 5 0 of 0
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 0-1 1-1
        Touchdowns 0-1 1-1
        Field Goals 0-1 0-1
    Sacks: Total - Yards 1-0 2-15
    PAT: Total - Made 1-2 2-2
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-1 0-0



Individual Offense
 
 

New Haven Assumption

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Degenhardt,Connor 20 40 212 2 0 39 2
Totals 20 40 212 2 0 39 2

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Cady,Jake 9 19 126 1 1 24 1
Totals 9 19 126 1 1 24 1

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Ais,Christopher 20 77 1 76 0 15 3.8
Cobb,Hunter 4 8 0 8 0 3 2.0
TEAM 2 0 2 -2 0 0 -1.0
Degenhardt,Connor 7 13 21 -8 0 10 -1.1
Totals 33 98 24 74 0 15 2.2

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Neal,Berrell 10 56 0 56 1 16 5.6
Cady,Jake 10 52 0 52 0 15 5.2
Washington,Raekwon 4 37 2 35 0 21 8.8
Henderson,James 5 10 2 8 0 3 1.6
TEAM 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Totals 30 155 4 151 1 21 5.0

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Holmes,Dev 6 92 2 39
Ford,Terrell 5 42 0 13
Hazzard,Kasi 3 25 0 11
Jeffreys,Elijah 1 15 0 15
Cooper,Paul 1 14 0 14
Ais,Christopher 2 11 0 7
Fernandes,Zhyaire 1 8 0 8
Foelsch,Kevin 1 5 0 5
Totals 20 212 2 39

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Mancini,Keith 2 34 0 24
Milks,Connor 2 30 0 23
Sieger,Quinn 3 29 1 23
Saur,Carl 1 23 0 23
Reagan,Cameron 1 10 0 10
Ofodile,Nick 0 0 0 0
Totals 9 126 1 24

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Silvia,Luke 5 192 38.4 48 2 0 0
Totals 5 192 38.4 48 2 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Bertolazzo,Gabriel 8 341 42.6 57 4 1 2
Totals 8 341 42.6 57 4 1 2

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Cooper,Paul 4 14 9 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ford,Terrell 0 0 0 1 24 24 0 0 0
Foelsch,Kevin 0 0 0 1 10 10 0 0 0
Ais,Christian 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 4 14 9 2 34 24 1 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Sieger,Quinn 1 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Huff,Isaiah 0 0 0 1 20 20 0 0 0
Bouie,Tre'Sean 0 0 0 2 26 18 0 0 0
Total 1 4 4 3 46 20 0 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
DeFelice,Briant 4th 11:47 25 BLKD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
DeFelice,Briant 3 164 0 0 54.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Chodak,Nicholas 3 121 0 1 40.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
New Haven Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Fitzpatrick,Khyon 7 — 7 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Burton Jr,Damon 5 — 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Quander,Jack 5 — 5 1.0/— 1.0/— — —/— - — — —
Onyemem,David 4 — 4 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - 1 — 1
Myles,Devonte 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jenkins,Giye 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ogungbenro,Jonathan 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Etienne,Isaac 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ais,Christian 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
Bailey,Tahlee 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Gee,Brock 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
TEAM 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Vitale,Joseph 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Holmes,Dev — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Anderson,Trajan — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
DeSimone,Vincenzo — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 39 — 39.0 3.0/4 1.0/0 — —/— 1-0 2 — 2

Assumption Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Kuinlan,Dion 8 1 9 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Feliz,Jael 6 1 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Valencia,Lorenzo 5 1 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Huff,Isaiah 5 — 5 —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Santell,Brandon 4 — 4 1.0/6 1.0/6 — —/— - 1 1 1
Royall,Tyler 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hadac,Isaac 3 — 3 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - 1 — 1
Fick,Tindell 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
MacDougall,Joe 3 — 3 1.0/9 1.0/9 — —/— - — — 1
Boyd,Roderick 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Bouie,Tre'Sean 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 3 — —
Mann,Devon 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Loureiro,Joshua 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
TEAM 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Wilson,Larsen 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Allen,Edward — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
DiCarlo,Vinnie 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Neal,Berrell — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Chodak,Nicholas — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sieger,Quinn — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 48 8 56.0 4.0/17 2.0/15 — —/— - 11 1 3



Drive Chart
 
 
New Haven

Assumption

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st UNH35 12:41 KO ASM0 10:23 TD 3-50 02:18
1st UNH10 07:23 PUNT UNH44 02:58 PUNT 8-34 04:25
1st UNH37 02:09 PUNT ASM0 14:09 TD 7-63 03:00
2nd UNH10 10:07 PUNT UNH2 07:58 PUNT 3-(-8) 02:09
2nd UNH42 04:56 KO ASM31 01:47 FUMB 7-27 03:09
2nd UNH4 00:37 PUNT UNH2 00:00 HALF 2-(-2) 00:37
3rd UNH36 14:54 KO UNH31 13:55 PUNT 3-(-5) 00:59
3rd UNH14 12:25 PUNT ASM42 05:24 PUNT 11-44 07:01
3rd UNH9 02:29 PUNT ASM8 11:47 FGA 14-83 05:42
4th UNH21 08:05 PUNT UNH24 07:04 PUNT 3-3 01:01
4th UNH25 06:19 INT UNH46 02:45 DOWNS 7-21 03:34
4th UNH20 02:08 PUNT UNH27 00:30 DOWNS 6-7 01:38

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st ASM30 14:52 KO UNH0 12:41 TD 5-70 02:11
1st ASM33 10:13 KO UNH48 07:23 PUNT 5-19 02:50
1st ASM15 02:58 PUNT ASM13 02:09 PUNT 3-8 00:49
2nd ASM29 14:00 KO UNH38 10:07 PUNT 7-33 03:53
2nd UNH46 07:58 PUNT UNH0 05:03 TD 7-46 02:55
2nd ASM31 01:47 FUMB ASM39 00:37 PUNT 3-8 01:10
3rd ASM32 13:55 PUNT ASM39 12:25 PUNT 3-7 01:30
3rd ASM9 05:24 PUNT ASM31 02:29 PUNT 4-22 02:55
4th ASM20 11:47 FGA ASM38 08:05 PUNT 5-18 03:42
4th ASM43 07:04 PUNT ASM44 06:19 INT 2-1 00:45
4th UNH46 02:45 DOWNS UNH41 02:08 PUNT 4-5 00:37
4th UNH27 00:30 DOWNS 0 1-0 00:30



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
New Haven wins toss and defers; ASM will receive; UNH will defend North end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. DeFelice,Briant kickoff
53 yards to the ASM12 Bouie,Tre'Sean return 18 yards to the ASM30 (Gee,Brock). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Assumption at 14:52
1st and 10 at ASM30 Assumption drive start at 14:52.
1st and 10 at ASM30 No Huddle-Shotgun Neal,Berrell rush middle for 16 yards gain to the ASM46 (Burton Jr,Damon), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ASM46 No Huddle-Shotgun Neal,Berrell rush middle for 1 yard gain to the ASM47 (Gee,Brock).
2nd and 9 at ASM47 No Huddle-Shotgun Cady,Jake rush left for 7 yards gain to the UNH46 (Etienne,Isaac).
3rd and 2 at UNH46 No Huddle-Shotgun Cady,Jake pass complete deep right to Saur,Carl for 23 yards to the UNH23

(Onyemem,David), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UNH23 No Huddle-Shotgun Cady,Jake pass complete deep middle to Sieger,Quinn for 23 yards to the UNH00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:41, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UNH3 Chodak,Nicholas kick attempt good (H: Bertolazzo,Gabriel, LS: Franklin,Alexander).
1st and 10 at ASM35 Chodak,Nicholas kickoff 35 yards to the UNH30, out of bounds at UNH30.
1st and 10 at ASM35 UNH ball on UNH35.

New Haven 0-7 Assumption

New Haven at 12:41
1st and 10 at UNH35 New Haven drive start at 12:41.
1st and 10 at UNH35 No Huddle-Shotgun Degenhardt,Connor rush middle for 7 yards gain to the UNH42 (Hadac,Isaac) PENALTY UNH

Illegal Formation (Degenhardt,Connor) 5 yards from UNH35 to UNH30. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at UNH30 No Huddle-Shotgun Ais,Christopher rush middle for 10 yards gain to the UNH40 (Kuinlan,Dion) PENALTY ASM

Personal Foul (Fick,Tindell) 15 yards from UNH40 to ASM45, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ASM45 No Huddle-Shotgun Ais,Christopher rush left for 1 yard gain to the ASM44 (Valencia,Lorenzo).
2nd and 9 at ASM44 No Huddle-Shotgun Degenhardt,Connor pass complete short left to Holmes,Dev for 5 yards to the ASM39

(Kuinlan,Dion) PENALTY ASM Offside (MacDougall,Joe) 5 yards from ASM44 to ASM39. NO PLAY.
2nd and 4 at ASM39 No Huddle-Shotgun Degenhardt,Connor pass complete deep left to Holmes,Dev for 39 yards to the ASM00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:23, 1ST DOWN, PENALTY UNH UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct (Holmes,Dev) 15 yards
from ASM00 to ASM03.

1st and 10 at ASM3 DeSimone,Vincenzo kick attempt good (H: Chandler,Jack, LS: Onyemem,David).
1st and 10 at UNH20 DeFelice,Briant kickoff 55 yards to the ASM25 Bouie,Tre'Sean return 8 yards to the ASM33 (Fitzpatrick,Khyon).

New Haven 7-7 Assumption

Assumption at 10:13
1st and 10 at ASM33 Assumption drive start at 10:13.
1st and 10 at ASM33 PENALTY ASM Delay Of Game (Cady,Jake) 5 yards from ASM33 to ASM28. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at ASM28 No Huddle-Shotgun Washington,Raekwon rush right for 14 yards gain to the ASM42 (Burton Jr,Damon).
2nd and 1 at ASM42 No Huddle-Shotgun Cady,Jake rush right for 6 yards gain to the ASM48 (Jenkins,Giye), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ASM48 No Huddle-Shotgun Washington,Raekwon rush middle for 2 yards gain to the ASM50 (Fitzpatrick,Khyon).
2nd and 8 at ASM50 No Huddle-Shotgun Henderson,James rush middle for 2 yards gain to the UNH48 (Burton Jr,Damon).
3rd and 6 at UNH48 No Huddle-Shotgun Cady,Jake pass incomplete short left to Sieger,Quinn broken up by Onyemem,David QB

hurried by Onyemem,David.
4th and 6 at UNH48 Bertolazzo,Gabriel punt 38 yards to the UNH10 Cooper,Paul return 0 yards to the UNH10 (Loureiro,Joshua).

New Haven at 07:23
1st and 10 at UNH10 New Haven drive start at 07:23.
1st and 10 at UNH10 No Huddle-Shotgun Ais,Christopher rush left for 5 yards gain to the UNH15 (Huff,Isaiah).
2nd and 5 at UNH15 No Huddle-Shotgun Degenhardt,Connor pass incomplete short middle to Holmes,Dev QB hurried by

MacDougall,Joe.
3rd and 5 at UNH15 No Huddle-Shotgun Degenhardt,Connor pass complete short right to Ford,Terrell for 6 yards to the UNH21

(Boyd,Roderick), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UNH21 No Huddle-Shotgun Ais,Christopher rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UNH24 (Feliz,Jael).
2nd and 7 at UNH24 No Huddle-Shotgun Degenhardt,Connor pass incomplete short middle to Holmes,Dev PENALTY ASM Pass

Interference (Bouie,Tre'Sean) 6 yards from UNH24 to UNH30, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at UNH30 No Huddle-Shotgun Degenhardt,Connor pass complete deep right to Ford,Terrell for 11 yards to the UNH41 (New

Haven), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UNH41 No Huddle-Shotgun Degenhardt,Connor pass complete short left to Hazzard,Kasi for 4 yards to the UNH45

(Royall,Tyler).
2nd and 6 at UNH45 No Huddle-Shotgun Degenhardt,Connor rush left for 1 yard loss to the UNH44 (Kuinlan,Dion).
3rd and 7 at UNH44 No Huddle-Shotgun Degenhardt,Connor pass incomplete short left to Holmes,Dev broken up by Bouie,Tre'Sean

QB hurried by Hadac,Isaac.
4th and 7 at UNH44 Silvia,Luke punt 41 yards to the ASM15 fair catch by Sieger,Quinn at ASM15.

Assumption at 02:58
1st and 10 at ASM15 Assumption drive start at 02:58.
1st and 10 at ASM15 PENALTY ASM False Start (Connolly,Matthew) 5 yards from ASM15 to ASM10. NO PLAY.



1st and 15 at ASM10 No Huddle-Shotgun Neal,Berrell rush right for 3 yards gain to the ASM13 (Burton Jr,Damon).
2nd and 12 at ASM13 No Huddle-Shotgun Cady,Jake pass incomplete short left to Sieger,Quinn.
3rd and 12 at ASM13 No Huddle-Shotgun Cady,Jake pass incomplete short right to Saur,Carl.
4th and 12 at ASM13 Bertolazzo,Gabriel punt 40 yards to the UNH47 PENALTY UNH Holding (Caines,Mikey) 10 yards from UNH47 to

UNH37.
4th and 12 at ASM13 UNH ball on UNH37.
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

New Haven at 02:09
1st and 10 at UNH37 New Haven drive start at 02:09.
1st and 10 at UNH37 No Huddle-Shotgun Cobb,Hunter rush middle for 2 yards gain to the UNH39 (Allen,Edward; Fick,Tindell).
2nd and 8 at UNH39 No Huddle-Shotgun Degenhardt,Connor pass complete deep middle to Hazzard,Kasi for 11 yards to the UNH50

(Wilson,Larsen), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UNH50 No Huddle-Shotgun Degenhardt,Connor pass incomplete short middle to Ford,Terrell broken up by

Santell,Brandon PENALTY ASM UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct (Allen,Edward) 15 yards from UNH50 to ASM35,
1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at ASM35 No Huddle-Shotgun Cobb,Hunter rush left for 1 yard gain to the ASM34 (Kuinlan,Dion).
2nd and 9 at ASM34 No Huddle-Shotgun Cobb,Hunter rush right for 3 yards gain to the ASM31 (MacDougall,Joe).

New Haven 7-7 Assumption

Start of Quarter #2
3rd and 6 at ASM31 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 6 at ASM31 No Huddle-Shotgun Ais,Christopher rush right for 2 yards gain to the ASM29 (Hadac,Isaac).
4th and 4 at ASM29 No Huddle-Shotgun Degenhardt,Connor pass complete deep left to Holmes,Dev for 29 yards to the ASM00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:09, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ASM3 DeSimone,Vincenzo kick attempt failed (H: Chandler,Jack, LS: Onyemem,David).
1st and 10 at UNH35 DeFelice,Briant kickoff 56 yards to the ASM09 Huff,Isaiah return 20 yards to the ASM29 (Jenkins,Giye).

New Haven 13-7 Assumption

Assumption at 14:00
1st and 10 at ASM29 Assumption drive start at 14:00.
1st and 10 at ASM29 No Huddle-Shotgun Henderson,James rush right for 2 yards gain to the ASM31 (Burton Jr,Damon).
2nd and 8 at ASM31 No Huddle-Shotgun Cady,Jake rush left for 3 yards gain to the ASM34 (Ais,Christian) PENALTY ASM Holding

(Connolly,Matthew) 10 yards from ASM31 to ASM21. NO PLAY.
2nd and 18 at ASM21 No Huddle-Shotgun Cady,Jake pass incomplete short left to Mancini,Keith QB hurried by Anderson,Trajan.
3rd and 18 at ASM21 No Huddle-Shotgun Cady,Jake pass complete deep right to Milks,Connor for 23 yards to the ASM44

(Ais,Christian), 1ST DOWN, PENALTY UNH Offside declined.
1st and 10 at ASM44 No Huddle-Shotgun Cady,Jake rush left for 13 yards gain to the UNH43 (Onyemem,David), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UNH43 No Huddle-Shotgun Henderson,James rush left for 2 yards loss to the UNH45 (Fitzpatrick,Khyon).
2nd and 12 at UNH45 No Huddle-Shotgun Cady,Jake pass complete short middle to Milks,Connor for 7 yards to the UNH38

(Ais,Christian).
3rd and 5 at UNH38 No Huddle-Shotgun Cady,Jake pass incomplete short right to Milks,Connor.
4th and 5 at UNH38 Bertolazzo,Gabriel punt 28 yards to the UNH10 fair catch by Cooper,Paul at UNH10.

New Haven at 10:07
1st and 10 at UNH10 New Haven drive start at 10:07.
1st and 10 at UNH10 No Huddle-Shotgun Ais,Christopher rush middle for 0 yards to the UNH10 (Fick,Tindell).
2nd and 10 at UNH10 No Huddle-Shotgun Degenhardt,Connor rush left for 1 yard gain to the UNH11 (Kuinlan,Dion).
3rd and 9 at UNH11 No Huddle-Shotgun Degenhardt,Connor sacked for loss of 9 yards to the UNH02 (MacDougall,Joe).
4th and 18 at UNH2 Silvia,Luke punt 48 yards to the UNH50 Sieger,Quinn return 4 yards to the ASM50 fumbled by Sieger,Quinn at

ASM50 recovered by ASM Sieger,Quinn at UNH46, End Of Play.

Assumption at 07:58
1st and 10 at UNH46 Assumption drive start at 07:58.
1st and 10 at UNH46 No Huddle-Shotgun Neal,Berrell rush middle for 2 yards gain to the UNH44 (Quander,Jack).
2nd and 8 at UNH44 No Huddle-Shotgun Cady,Jake rush middle for 8 yards gain to the UNH36 (Onyemem,David), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UNH36 No Huddle-Shotgun Cady,Jake pass complete short left to Sieger,Quinn for 4 yards to the UNH32 (New Haven),

out of bounds.
2nd and 6 at UNH32 No Huddle-Shotgun Cady,Jake pass incomplete short right to Sieger,Quinn.
3rd and 6 at UNH32 No Huddle-Shotgun Cady,Jake pass complete deep middle to Mancini,Keith for 24 yards to the UNH08

(Vitale,Joseph), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 8 at UNH8 No Huddle-Shotgun Cady,Jake pass incomplete short right to Saur,Carl.
2nd and 8 at UNH8 No Huddle-Shotgun Neal,Berrell rush middle for 8 yards gain to the UNH00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:03.
1st and 10 at UNH3 Chodak,Nicholas kick attempt good (H: Bertolazzo,Gabriel, LS: Franklin,Alexander).
1st and 10 at ASM35 Chodak,Nicholas kickoff 47 yards to the UNH18 Ford,Terrell return 24 yards to the UNH42 (Loureiro,Joshua).

New Haven 13-14 Assumption

New Haven at 04:56
1st and 10 at UNH42 New Haven drive start at 04:56.



1st and 10 at UNH42 No Huddle-Shotgun Degenhardt,Connor sacked for loss of 6 yards to the UNH36 (Santell,Brandon).
2nd and 16 at UNH36 No Huddle-Shotgun Ais,Christopher rush middle for 15 yards gain to the ASM49 (Valencia,Lorenzo).
3rd and 1 at ASM49 No Huddle-Shotgun Degenhardt,Connor pass incomplete short middle to Cooper,Paul broken up by Kuinlan,Dion

QB hurried by Santell,Brandon.
4th and 1 at ASM49 No Huddle-Shotgun Degenhardt,Connor pass complete short left to Holmes,Dev for 7 yards to the ASM42

(Fick,Tindell), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ASM42 No Huddle-Shotgun Degenhardt,Connor pass complete deep middle to Cooper,Paul for 14 yards to the ASM28,

End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ASM28 No Huddle-Shotgun Ais,Christopher rush middle for 2 yards gain to the ASM26 (Santell,Brandon).
2nd and 8 at ASM26 No Huddle-Shotgun Degenhardt,Connor rush right for 5 yards loss to the ASM31 fumbled by Degenhardt,Connor

at ASM31 recovered by ASM Boykins,Chandler at ASM31, End Of Play.
 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

UNH will receive; ASM will defend North end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. Chodak,Nicholas kickoff 39 yards to the UNH26
Foelsch,Kevin return 10 yards to the UNH36 (Mann,Devon). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

Assumption at 01:47
1st and 10 at ASM31 Assumption drive start at 01:47.
1st and 10 at ASM31 No Huddle-Shotgun Washington,Raekwon rush right for 2 yards loss to the ASM29 (Onyemem,David).
2nd and 12 at ASM29 PENALTY ASM False Start (McCoy,John) 5 yards from ASM29 to ASM24. NO PLAY.
2nd and 17 at ASM24 No Huddle-Shotgun Cady,Jake sacked for loss of 0 yards to the ASM24 (Quander,Jack).
3rd and 17 at ASM24 Timeout New Haven, clock 00:58.
3rd and 17 at ASM24 No Huddle-Shotgun Cady,Jake rush middle for 15 yards gain to the ASM39 (Myles,Devonte).
4th and 2 at ASM39 Timeout Assumption, clock 00:49.
4th and 2 at ASM39 Bertolazzo,Gabriel punt 57 yards to the UNH04.

New Haven at 00:37
1st and 10 at UNH4 New Haven drive start at 00:37.
1st and 10 at UNH4 Kneel down by Degenhardt,Connor at UNH03 for loss of 1 yards.
2nd and 11 at UNH3 Kneel down by Degenhardt,Connor at UNH02 for loss of 1 yards.
3rd and 12 at UNH2 End of game, clock 00:00.

New Haven 13-14 Assumption

New Haven at 14:54
1st and 10 at UNH36 New Haven drive start at 14:54.
1st and 10 at UNH36 No Huddle-Shotgun Degenhardt,Connor pass incomplete short left to Holmes,Dev.
2nd and 10 at UNH36 PENALTY UNH False Start (Cooper,Paul) 5 yards from UNH36 to UNH31. NO PLAY.
2nd and 15 at UNH31 PENALTY UNH False Start (Hazzard,Kasi) 5 yards from UNH31 to UNH26. NO PLAY.
2nd and 20 at UNH26 No Huddle-Shotgun Degenhardt,Connor pass complete short right to Ford,Terrell for 5 yards to the UNH31

(Huff,Isaiah).
3rd and 15 at UNH31 No Huddle-Shotgun Degenhardt,Connor pass incomplete short middle to Fernandes,Zhyaire broken up by

Bouie,Tre'Sean.
4th and 15 at UNH31 Silvia,Luke punt 37 yards to the ASM32 fair catch by Sieger,Quinn at ASM32.

Assumption at 13:55
1st and 10 at ASM32 Assumption drive start at 13:55.
1st and 10 at ASM32 No Huddle-Shotgun Neal,Berrell rush middle for 4 yards gain to the ASM36 (Fitzpatrick,Khyon).
2nd and 6 at ASM36 No Huddle-Shotgun Neal,Berrell rush middle for 3 yards gain to the ASM39 (Fitzpatrick,Khyon).
3rd and 3 at ASM39 No Huddle-Shotgun Cady,Jake pass incomplete short right to Sieger,Quinn.
4th and 3 at ASM39 Bertolazzo,Gabriel punt 41 yards to the UNH20 Cooper,Paul return 9 yards to the UNH29 (DiCarlo,Vinnie), out of

bounds PENALTY UNH Holding (Caines,Mikey) 15 yards from UNH29 to UNH14.
4th and 3 at ASM39 UNH ball on UNH14.

New Haven at 12:25
1st and 10 at UNH14 New Haven drive start at 12:25.
1st and 10 at UNH14 No Huddle-Shotgun Ais,Christopher rush left for 4 yards gain to the UNH18 (Santell,Brandon).
2nd and 6 at UNH18 No Huddle-Shotgun Degenhardt,Connor pass complete deep left to Holmes,Dev for 11 yards to the UNH29

(Assumption), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UNH29 No Huddle-Shotgun Ais,Christopher rush middle for 1 yard gain to the UNH30 (Kuinlan,Dion; Feliz,Jael).
2nd and 9 at UNH30 No Huddle-Shotgun Degenhardt,Connor pass complete short left to Holmes,Dev for 1 yard to the UNH31

(Feliz,Jael).
3rd and 8 at UNH31 No Huddle-Shotgun Degenhardt,Connor pass incomplete short left to Holmes,Dev PENALTY ASM Pass

Interference (Bouie,Tre'Sean) 15 yards from UNH31 to UNH46, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at UNH46 No Huddle-Shotgun Ais,Christopher rush middle for 1 yard loss to the UNH45 (Hadac,Isaac).
2nd and 11 at UNH45 No Huddle-Shotgun Degenhardt,Connor pass complete short right to Ford,Terrell for 7 yards to the ASM48

(Huff,Isaiah).
3rd and 4 at ASM48 PENALTY UNH Delay Of Game (Degenhardt,Connor) 5 yards from ASM48 to UNH47. NO PLAY.
3rd and 9 at UNH47 No Huddle-Shotgun Degenhardt,Connor pass complete short middle to Fernandes,Zhyaire for 8 yards to the

ASM45 (Valencia,Lorenzo).
4th and 1 at ASM45 Degenhardt,Connor rush middle for 2 yards gain to the ASM43 (Santell,Brandon), 1ST DOWN.



1st and 10 at ASM43 No Huddle-Shotgun Degenhardt,Connor pass incomplete short left to Cooper,Paul.
2nd and 10 at ASM43 No Huddle-Shotgun Ais,Christopher rush right for 1 yard gain to the ASM42 (Bouie,Tre'Sean).
3rd and 9 at ASM42 No Huddle-Shotgun Degenhardt,Connor pass incomplete short middle to Holmes,Dev.
4th and 9 at ASM42 Silvia,Luke punt 33 yards to the ASM09 fair catch by Sieger,Quinn at ASM09.
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Assumption at 05:24
1st and 10 at ASM9 Assumption drive start at 05:24.
1st and 10 at ASM9 No Huddle-Shotgun Washington,Raekwon rush left for 21 yards gain to the ASM30 (Myles,Devonte), out of

bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ASM30 No Huddle-Shotgun Cady,Jake rush left for 12 yards gain to the ASM42 (Burton Jr,Damon), out of bounds

PENALTY ASM Holding (McCoy,John) 10 yards from ASM30 to ASM20. NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at ASM20 No Huddle-Shotgun Cady,Jake rush right for 1 yard gain to the ASM21 (Quander,Jack).
2nd and 19 at ASM21 No Huddle-Shotgun Cady,Jake pass complete short left to Reagan,Cameron for 10 yards to the ASM31

(Etienne,Isaac), out of bounds.
3rd and 9 at ASM31 No Huddle-Shotgun Cady,Jake pass incomplete short left to Sieger,Quinn broken up by Fitzpatrick,Khyon.
4th and 9 at ASM31 Bertolazzo,Gabriel punt 50 yards to the UNH19 Cooper,Paul return 0 yards to the UNH19 (Bouie,Tre'Sean;

Mann,Devon) PENALTY UNH Holding (Caines,Mikey) 10 yards from UNH19 to UNH09.
4th and 9 at ASM31 UNH ball on UNH9.

New Haven at 02:29
1st and 10 at UNH9 New Haven drive start at 02:29.
1st and 10 at UNH9 No Huddle-Shotgun Ais,Christopher rush right for 13 yards gain to the UNH22 (Huff,Isaiah), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UNH22 No Huddle-Shotgun Degenhardt,Connor pass complete deep left to Jeffreys,Elijah for 15 yards to the UNH37

(Royall,Tyler), 1ST DOWN, PENALTY ASM Personal Foul (Royall,Tyler) 15 yards from UNH37 to ASM48, 1ST
DOWN.

1st and 10 at ASM48 No Huddle-Shotgun Ais,Christopher rush middle for 9 yards gain to the ASM39 (Valencia,Lorenzo).
2nd and 1 at ASM39 No Huddle-Shotgun Ais,Christopher rush right for 2 yards gain to the ASM37 (Valencia,Lorenzo; Royall,Tyler),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ASM37 No Huddle-Shotgun Ais,Christopher rush left for 4 yards gain to the ASM33 (Hadac,Isaac).

New Haven 13-14 Assumption

Start of Quarter #4
2nd and 6 at ASM33 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 6 at ASM33 No Huddle-Shotgun Degenhardt,Connor pass incomplete short left to Holmes,Dev.
3rd and 6 at ASM33 No Huddle-Shotgun Degenhardt,Connor pass complete short left to Ais,Christopher for 7 yards to the ASM26

(Kuinlan,Dion), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ASM26 No Huddle-Shotgun Degenhardt,Connor pass incomplete short middle.
2nd and 10 at ASM26 No Huddle-Shotgun Degenhardt,Connor pass incomplete short left to Ais,Christopher.
3rd and 10 at ASM26 No Huddle-Shotgun Degenhardt,Connor rush right for 10 yards gain to the ASM16 (Valencia,Lorenzo), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at ASM16 No Huddle-Shotgun Ais,Christopher rush right for 1 yard gain to the ASM15 (Feliz,Jael).
2nd and 9 at ASM15 No Huddle-Shotgun Cobb,Hunter rush left for 2 yards gain to the ASM13 (Feliz,Jael).
3rd and 7 at ASM13 No Huddle-Shotgun Degenhardt,Connor pass incomplete short left to Holmes,Dev.
4th and 7 at ASM13 PENALTY ASM Offside (Huff,Isaiah) 5 yards from ASM13 to ASM08. NO PLAY.
4th and 2 at ASM8 DeFelice,Briant field goal attempt from 25 yards NO GOOD blocked by Santell,Brandon (H: Chandler,Jack, LS:

Onyemem,David), clock 11:47, out of bounds at ASM08.

Assumption at 11:47
1st and 10 at ASM20 Assumption drive start at 11:47.
1st and 10 at ASM20 No Huddle-Shotgun Henderson,James rush middle for 3 yards gain to the ASM23 (Bailey,Tahlee).
2nd and 7 at ASM23 No Huddle-Shotgun Cady,Jake pass complete short right to Mancini,Keith for 10 yards to the ASM33

(Assumption), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ASM33 No Huddle-Shotgun Cady,Jake rush middle for 0 yards to the ASM33 (Quander,Jack).
2nd and 10 at ASM33 No Huddle-Shotgun Henderson,James rush left for 3 yards gain to the ASM36 (Fitzpatrick,Khyon).
3rd and 7 at ASM36 No Huddle-Shotgun Cady,Jake pass complete short right to Sieger,Quinn for 2 yards to the ASM38

(Fitzpatrick,Khyon).
4th and 5 at ASM38 Bertolazzo,Gabriel punt 46 yards to the UNH16 Cooper,Paul return 5 yards to the UNH21 (Kuinlan,Dion).

New Haven at 08:05
1st and 10 at UNH21 New Haven drive start at 08:05.
1st and 10 at UNH21 No Huddle-Shotgun Ais,Christopher rush right for 3 yards gain to the UNH24 (Feliz,Jael).
2nd and 7 at UNH24 No Huddle-Shotgun Degenhardt,Connor pass incomplete short to Cooper,Paul.
3rd and 7 at UNH24 No Huddle-Shotgun Degenhardt,Connor pass incomplete short middle to Fernandes,Zhyaire broken up by

Hadac,Isaac.
4th and 7 at UNH24 Silvia,Luke punt 33 yards to the ASM43, out of bounds at ASM43.

Assumption at 07:04
1st and 10 at ASM43 Assumption drive start at 07:04.
1st and 10 at ASM43 No Huddle-Shotgun Cady,Jake rush middle for 1 yard gain to the ASM44 (Bailey,Tahlee).
2nd and 9 at ASM44 No Huddle-Shotgun Cady,Jake pass intercepted by Ais,Christian at UNH25, End Of Play.



 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

New Haven at 06:19
1st and 10 at UNH25 New Haven drive start at 06:19.
1st and 10 at UNH25 No Huddle-Shotgun Ais,Christopher rush middle for 1 yard gain to the UNH26 (Kuinlan,Dion).
2nd and 9 at UNH26 No Huddle-Shotgun Degenhardt,Connor pass complete short left to Holmes,Dev for 5 yards to the UNH31

(Feliz,Jael).
3rd and 4 at UNH31 No Huddle-Shotgun Degenhardt,Connor pass complete short right to Hazzard,Kasi for 10 yards to the UNH41

(Boyd,Roderick), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UNH41 No Huddle-Shotgun Degenhardt,Connor pass complete short left to Foelsch,Kevin for 5 yards to the UNH46

(Huff,Isaiah).
2nd and 5 at UNH46 No Huddle-Shotgun Ais,Christopher rush middle for 0 yards to the UNH46 (MacDougall,Joe).
3rd and 5 at UNH46 No Huddle-Shotgun Degenhardt,Connor pass incomplete short middle to Holmes,Dev broken up by Huff,Isaiah.
4th and 5 at UNH46 Timeout Assumption, clock 02:53.
4th and 5 at UNH46 No Huddle-Shotgun Degenhardt,Connor pass incomplete short middle to Holmes,Dev broken up by Huff,Isaiah.

Assumption at 02:45
1st and 10 at UNH46 Assumption drive start at 02:45.
1st and 10 at UNH46 No Huddle-Shotgun Neal,Berrell rush middle for 2 yards gain to the UNH44 (Quander,Jack).
2nd and 8 at UNH44 Timeout New Haven, clock 02:39.
2nd and 8 at UNH44 No Huddle-Shotgun Cady,Jake rush left for 1 yard gain to the UNH43 (Ogungbenro,Jonathan).
3rd and 7 at UNH43 Timeout New Haven, clock 02:32.
3rd and 7 at UNH43 No Huddle-Shotgun Neal,Berrell rush left for 15 yards gain to the UNH28 (Ogungbenro,Jonathan), out of bounds

PENALTY ASM Holding (DiCarlo,Vinnie) 15 yards from UNH43 to UNH43.
3rd and 7 at UNH43 No Huddle-Shotgun Neal,Berrell rush middle for 2 yards gain to the UNH41 (Myles,Devonte).
4th and 5 at UNH41 Timeout New Haven, clock 02:20.
4th and 5 at UNH41 Bertolazzo,Gabriel punt 41 yards to the UNH00, Touchback.

New Haven at 02:08
1st and 10 at UNH20 New Haven drive start at 02:08.
1st and 10 at UNH20 No Huddle-Shotgun Degenhardt,Connor pass incomplete short middle to Holmes,Dev broken up by

Bouie,Tre'Sean.
2nd and 10 at UNH20 No Huddle-Shotgun Degenhardt,Connor pass complete deep right to Ford,Terrell for 13 yards to the UNH33 (),

out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UNH33 No Huddle-Shotgun Degenhardt,Connor pass complete short right to Ais,Christopher for 4 yards to the UNH37

(Kuinlan,Dion).
2nd and 6 at UNH37 No Huddle-Shotgun Degenhardt,Connor pass incomplete short right to Fernandes,Zhyaire broken up by

Boyd,Roderick.
3rd and 6 at UNH37 No Huddle-Shotgun Degenhardt,Connor pass complete short middle to Ford,Terrell for 0 yards to the UNH37

(Huff,Isaiah) PENALTY UNH Holding (Ayers,William) 10 yards from UNH37 to UNH27. NO PLAY.
3rd and 16 at UNH27 No Huddle-Shotgun Degenhardt,Connor pass incomplete short right to Ford,Terrell broken up by Kuinlan,Dion.
4th and 16 at UNH27 No Huddle-Shotgun Degenhardt,Connor pass incomplete short middle to Foelsch,Kevin broken up by

Boyd,Roderick.

Assumption at 00:30
1st and 10 at UNH27 Assumption drive start at 00:30.
1st and 10 at UNH27 Kneel down by Cady,Jake at UNH27 for loss of 0 yards.
2nd and 10 at UNH27 End of game, clock 00:00.

New Haven 13-14 Assumption


